Smithtown Central School District
Smithtown High School East

10 School Street, St. James, NY 11780

Paul McNeil Mark Secaur, Ed.D.
Principal Superintendent of Schools
(631) 382-2700

September 8, 2025
Dear Parents/Guardians:

We invite you to Smithtown High School East’'s annual Meet the Teacher Night on Thursday, September 18th, at
7:00 PM. This is an opportunity to meet your child’s teachers, learn about the curriculum, and explore our
comprehensive high school program. Individual conferences are not offered during this event, but you can
schedule them later by contacting the teacher directly. This evening is for parents only.

To prepare, review the attached bell schedule and your child’s class schedule. We recommend printing your
child’s schedule from the Parent Portal and following the “A-Day” rotation. Parking is limited, so please consider
carpooling and arriving early. All parking lots, including the Woodlawn Avenue lot, will be open but fill quickly.

During the lunch period, visit the PTSA in the commons to learn about their activities and how your membership
supports our students. PTSA memberships and Spirit Wear will be available for purchase.

We look forward to seeing you at this important event. For questions, please contact us.

Sincerely,

Paul E. McNeil
Principal

Meet the Teacher Bell Schedule

Time

7:00-7:08 PM
7:13-7:21 PM
7:26-7:34 PM
7:39-7:47 PM
7:52-8:00 PM
8:05-8:13 PM
8:18-8:26 PM
8:31-8:39 PM
8:44-8:52 PM

o

©CONOUAWN=T


https://shseastptsa.com/

