Paul McNeil Principal (631) 382-2700 Mark Secaur, Ed.D. Superintendent of Schools

September 8, 2025

Dear Parents/Guardians:

We invite you to Smithtown High School East's annual Meet the Teacher Night on Thursday, September 18th, at 7:00 PM. This is an opportunity to meet your child's teachers, learn about the curriculum, and explore our comprehensive high school program. Individual conferences are not offered during this event, but you can schedule them later by contacting the teacher directly. This evening is for parents only.

To prepare, review the attached bell schedule and your child's class schedule. We recommend printing your child's schedule from the Parent Portal and following the "A-Day" rotation. Parking is limited, so please consider carpooling and arriving early. All parking lots, including the Woodlawn Avenue lot, will be open but fill quickly.

During the lunch period, visit the <u>PTSA</u> in the commons to learn about their activities and how your membership supports our students. PTSA memberships and Spirit Wear will be available for purchase.

We look forward to seeing you at this important event. For questions, please contact us.

Sincerely,

Paul E. McNeil Principal

Meet the Teacher Bell Schedule

Pr.	Time
1	7:00-7:08 PM
2	7:13-7:21 PM
3	7:26-7:34 PM
4	7:39-7:47 PM
5	7:52-8:00 PM
6	8:05-8:13 PM
7	8:18-8:26 PM
8	8:31-8:39 PM
9	8:44-8:52 PM